

HCPCS Code Updates for Home Health Care Services

Purpose of this communication:

- To notify home health providers that services associated with a subset of S and T codes must be registered and billed with the new respective HCPCS for dates of service on or after July 1, 2022.

What do I need to know?

- When registering a service with CareCentrix with a date of service on or after July 1, 2022, utilize the new HCPCS codes listed below.
- Providers are not required to update service registrations.
- The new HCPCS codes replace the previous codes and do not require modifiers.
- The following HCPCS codes are affected by this change:

Description	Old HCPCS	Old Modifier1	Old Modifier2	Old Modifier3	New HCPCS	New Modifier1	New Modifier2	New Modifier3
MEDICAL SOCIAL WORKER	S9127	SQ			G0155			
SPEECH THERAPY	S9128	GN			G0153			
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST	S9129	GO			G0152			
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT	S9129	SQ			G0158			
PHYSICAL THERAPIST	S9131	SC			G0151			
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT	S9131	GP			G0157			
RN CLINICAL ASSESSMENT	T1001	TF			G0493			
HOME HEALTH AIDE	T1021	SC			G0156			
RN VISIT	T1030	TD			G0299			
LVN/LPN VISIT	T1031	TE			G0300			
RN HIGH TECH INFUSION	S9123	TD	SQ	TG	99601	TD	SQ	TG
CLIN SOCIAL WORKER, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	S9127	SQ	GT		G0155	GT		
SPEECH PATHOLOGIST, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	S9128	GN	GT		G0153	GT		
OCCUPATIONAL THRPHY, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	S9129	GO	GT		G0152	GT		
OCC THRPHY ASST, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYST)	S9129	SQ	GT		G0158	GT		
PHYS THRPHY ASST, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	S9131	GP	GT		G0157	GT		
PHYSICAL THERAPY, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	S9131	SC	GT		G0151	GT		
DIETIAN	S9470	SQ			G9474			
RN, INITIAL EVALUATION VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	T1001	TF	GT		G0493	GT		

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and continued partnership.



Provider Newsflash July 2022

CERTIFIED NURSES AIDE	T1021	SQ			G0156	SQ		
PEDIATRIC RN VISIT	T1030	HA			G0299	HA		
RN STANDARD, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	T1030	TD	GT		G0299	GT		
RN HIGH TECH OTHER	T1030	TG			G0299	TG		
PEDIATRIC HIGH TECH RN	T1030	TJ			G0299	TJ		
PEDISTRIC LVN/LPN VISIT	T1031	HA			G0300	HA		
LPN STANDARD, PER VISIT (VIA INTERACTIVE TELECOMM SYSTEM)	T1031	TE	GT		G0300	GT		
LVN/LPN - HIGH TECH	T1031	TG			G0300	TG		
PEDIATRIC HIGH TECH LVN/LPN	T1031	TJ			G0300	TJ		

What do I need to do?

- Providers should continue to submit claims using the listed previous S or T HCPCS codes when the date of service billed on the claim is **prior to July 1, 2022**.
- Providers should submit claims using the new listed HCPCS codes when the date of service billed on the claim is **on or after July 1, 2022**.
- For a claim line with a date span that starts prior to July 1, 2022 and extends through or beyond July 1, 2022, use the S and T codes.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and continued partnership.